Docket No. 34107/US

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY signer of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Mark D. Polumbus, Daniel Housley and Robert P. Harris Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No No Nature of conveyance:		Name and address Name: Marco Indu Internal Address:	of receiving party(ies)	
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name		Oklahoma ZIP: 74 145	
Execution Date: April 26, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Tes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/833,814		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary M. Polumbus Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Street Address: Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700 370 Seventeenth Street City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202		6. Total Number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	olications and patents involved: 1 .41)1 x \$40\$40 I to be charged to deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gary M. Polumbus May 12, 2004 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0217 004 15:10 FAX 3036293450 DORSEY & WHITNEY 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark D. Polumbus of 1804 South Dogwood Place, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, Daniel Housley of 2906 West Washington Place, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, and Robert P. Harris of 2619 S. Oswego Terrace, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a VENTILATED ROOF SYSTEM WITH RIDGE VENT for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. 34107/US in the law firm of Dorsey & Whitney, 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700, Denver, Colorado 80202, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and
WHEREAS, Marco Industries, Inc., whose post office address is 9410 East 54th Street,
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said
application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said corporation, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0218 004 15:10 FAX 3036293450 DORSEY & WHITNEY 2004

upon SAID Consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

2

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0219

Date:	<u>alzelæ</u> -	Mark D. Polumbus
COUN	E OF OKLAHOMA) ss.	
whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing is divered the same instrument as a free	_ 200 4, before me, a notary public in and for said is personally known to me to be the same person instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
(SE	May 15, 2	Notary Public 5619 S 85 E Ave Tuka OK 7414, Address
Му д	S. A. C.	0 011 0
	4/26/04	Daniel Housley
STAT	EOF <u>OKlahoma</u>)	
COUN	OF TIMES APP	心 _ 200 <u>4</u> , before me, a notary public in and for said
name i delive	y, appeared Daniel Housley, who is possible to the foregoing instrum	ersonally known to me to be the same person whose ent, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.		Que La Porter.
(SE	May 15, 2	Jol9 585 E Ave Tuba OK 74145 Address
`,		

3

Date: 4-26-09	- Hobert Hanis
Re	obert P. Harris
STATE OF CLANOMA	
COUNTY OF TUSA) ss.	
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, delivered the same instrument as a free and volument.	00 <u>4</u> , before me, a notary public in and for said onally known to me to be the same person whose and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and untary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. (SEAL)	Notacy Public

4

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 05/12/2004